

Highlands Recreation District

1851 Lexington Avenue • San Mateo, CA 94402 (650) 341-4251 • Fax (650) 349-9627 www.highlandsrec.ca.gov

"A Community Place to Learn, Grow & Play"

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD HIGHLANDS RECREATION DISTRICT

8/31/2023

Highlands Recreation District Stair and Deck Repair Project

Highlands Recreation District announces its intent to award the contract for the Highlands Recreation District Stair and Deck Repair Project to:

RK & Associates, Inc. DBA Escon Builders 29516 Union City Blvd. Union City, CA 94587

Pursuant to the Instructions to Bidders, there will be a five (5) business day period allowed for bid protests. The protest period ends at 5:00 p.m. Pacific Standard Time five (5) business days after the posting of this notice of intent to award. Protests must be mailed or delivered to the address shown below or emailed to: generalmanager@highlandsrec.ca.gov

Highlands Recreation District 1851 Lexington Ave. San Mateo, CA 94402

NOTICE: Contractor shall not begin, and may not be compensated for, any work performed prior to the date the Agreement is executed.